CH \$140.00 238913

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM819147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Securitas Electronic Security, Inc.		06/21/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Securitas Healthcare LLC
Street Address:	75 Portsmouth Blvd.
Internal Address:	Ste. 220
City:	Portsmouth
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	09801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2389136	ARIAL			
Registration Number:	2796276	SPACETRAX			
Registration Number:	2045979	WANDERGUARD			
Registration Number:	1387341	WANDER GUARD			
Registration Number:	1785403	TABS			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7144277799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-427-7000

Email: ipocdocket@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Emeterio
Address Line 1: 600 Anton Blvd.
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77878.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Emeterio
SIGNATURE:	/michelle emeterio/

 DATE SIGNED:
 06/22/2023

 Total Attachments: 4
 source=77878.00008 - SES to SHLLC#page1.tif

 source=77878.00008 - SES to SHLLC#page2.tif

 source=77878.00008 - SES to SHLLC#page3.tif

 source=77878.00008 - SES to SHLLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of _______, 2023 by and between Securitas Electronic Security, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having an address of 3800 Tabs Drive, Untiontown, Ohio 44685, USA ("Assignor") on the one hand, and Securitas Healthcare LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware having an address of 75 Portsmouth Blvd., Ste. 220, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 09801, USA ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, and is the owner of record of the trademarks specifically identified in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and the right, title, and interest thereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill in the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Trademarks owned by Assignor listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess throughout the world in and to the Trademarks listed in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks in Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, as well as any application, registration, renewal and enforcement interest in and to said Trademarks.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee.

Assignor further agrees to execute all documents as may be necessary for Assignee to record the transfer of rights designated in this Assignment.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

4878-4679-2041

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

Securitas Electronic Security, Inc.

By: <u>A Michael J. Blum, Secretary</u>

Agreed and Accepted by:

ASSIGNEE

Securitas Healthcare LLC

By: Securitas Electronic Security, Inc., its Sole Member

By: <u>Michael J. Blum, Secretary</u>

4878-4679-2041

SCHEDULE A: TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
WANDERGUARD	Canada	0825730	10/11/1996	TMA518608	10/25/1999
HUGS	European	012096566	8/28/2013	012096566	2/6/2014
	Union		' '		' '
	(Community)				
KISSES	European	012127197	9/10/2013	012127197	2/6/2014
	Union				
	(Community)				
SPACETRAX	European	009358573	9/7/2010	009358573	5/16/2011
	Union				
	(Community)				
TABS SELECT	France	3058103	10/16/2000	3058103	10/16/2000
TABS VOICE+	France	3058105	10/16/2000	3058105	10/16/2000
WANDERGUARD	France	96646009	10/15/1996	96646009	10/15/1996
TABS and Design	Germany	395111560	3/13/1995	39511156	1/25/1996
TABS SELECT	Germany	300789696	10/25/2000	30078969	7/24/2001
TABS VOICE+	Germany	300742444	10/6/2000	30074244	5/17/2001
WANDERGUARD	Germany	396462421	10/17/1996	39646242	6/17/1997
WANDERGUARD	Germany	395111552	3/13/1995	39511155	1/19/1996
and Design					
WANDERGUARD	Italy	362016000085637	8/17/2016	362016000085637	7/14/2017
SPACETRAX	Norway	201009336	9/9/2010	262182	10/27/2011
SPACETRAX	Switzerland	59519/2010	9/9/2010	614226	4/15/2011
HUGS	United	UK00912096566	8/28/2013	UK00912096566	2/6/2014
	Kingdom				
KISSES	United	UK00912127197	9/10/2013	UK00912127197	2/6/2014
	Kingdom				
SPACETRAX	United	UK00909358573	9/7/2010	UK00909358573	5/16/2011
	Kingdom				
TABS	United	UK00002231007	4/28/2000	UK00002231007	11/3/2000
mana any nam	Kingdom	***************************************	10.110.100.00	111100000000000000000000000000000000000	4 10 5 10 0 0 4
TABS SELECT	United	UK00002248086	10/10/2000	UK00002248086	4/27/2001
TADC VOICE.	Kingdom	111/000002240007	10/10/2000	111/00002240007	4 /27 /2004
TABS VOICE+	United	UK00002248087	10/10/2000	UK00002248087	4/27/2001
MANDEDCHADD	Kingdom	111/00002112007	10/15/1006	111/00002112007	F /22 /1007
WANDERGUARD	United	UK00002112807	10/15/1996	UK00002112807	5/23/1997
WANDERGUARD	Kingdom United	UK00001401756	10/21/1000	UK00001401756	5/10/1001
WANDERGUARD	Kingdom	0100001401730	10/31/1989	0100001401730	5/10/1991
ARIAL	Unites States	75/524,339	7/24/1998	2,389,136	9/26/2000
SPACETRAX	Unites States	78/177,087	10/22/2002	2796276	· · ·
WANDER GUARD	Unites States	75/091,882	4/22/1996	2045979	12/16/2003 3/18/1997
WANDER GUARD	omites states	/3/071,004	4/44/1770	4U437/7	3/10/177/

4878-4679-2041

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
WANDER GUARD	Unites States	73/552,448	8/8/1985	1387341	3/25/1986
and Design					
TABS	Unites States	74/327,317	11/2/1992	1785403	8/3/1993

4878-4679-2041

RECORDED: 06/22/2023